
Sr. No. Description Rate

A MONTHLY PAYMENTS :

1 Basic

2 Dearness Allowance

TOTAL -

3 House Rent Allowance on (Basic + DA) 5%

4 Other Allowance

5 City Allowance

TOTAL- A (Gross salary)

B STATUTORY OBLIGATION

1 Provident Fund on Rs. 15000.00 13%

2 ESIC charges on Total 'A' gross salary 3.25%

3 MLWF Fix

4
Administration expenses for providing 2 sets of 
uniforms, raincoats, shoes, etc.

Fix

Total - B

C Total Amount Rs. (A+B)

SI. No. Particulars Quantity Unit Rates Rs. Amount Rs. 

A Nos.

1 Salary for skilled technician 2 24580.80 49161.60

Total - A 49161.60

B Management service charges on 'A' % …... %

Date : Signature & Stamp of the bidder

702.20                                                  

12.50

Skilled Staff

FINANCIAL BID
Tender: Annual Contract of Operation & Maintenance Contract for Chiller Plant & Fan Coil Units 

at IGIDR
NIT No. : IGIDR/Tender/2025/ED/09  Date: 03.03.2025

Salary/Cost break up (For 8 hrs Duty) Monthly Basis :

21,606.10                                             

Grand Total Amount per Month Rs.

Total Amount (A+B)

GST @ ….... %

Summary of Financial Bid

11,632.00                                             

3,250.00                                               

14,882.00                                             

744.10                                                  

1,000.00                                               

4,980.00                                               

360.00

2974.70

24,580.80                                             

1900.00

4. The bidder should quote the management fees/service charges in percentage only which shall be applicable 
for overtime charges. The total bid amount should be inclusive of GST, .

In Words Rupees:

Note :
1. If any bidder quotes the Management fees/service charges below 3.85%, then the bid shall be treated as NIL 
and rejected

3. The contractor should provide 2 sets of uniforms and shoes every year, Raincoats once in 2 years to all the 
workmen. The successful bidder should provide it to their staff within the first month of the contract.

2. Applicable bonus, leave encashment, and leave salary shall be paid separately as per actual.


