FINANCIAL BID

Tender: Annual Contract of Operation & Maintenance Contract for Chiller Plant & Fan Coil Units at IGIDR

NIT No.: IGIDR/Tender/2025/ED/09 Date: 03.03.2025

Salary/Cost break up (For 8 hrs Duty) Monthly Basis:

Sr. No.	Description	Rate	Skilled Staff
A	MONTHLY PAYMENTS:		
1	Basic		11,632.00
2	Dearness Allowance		3,250.00
	TOTAL -		14,882.00
3	House Rent Allowance on (Basic + DA)	5%	744.10
4	Other Allowance		1,000.00
5	City Allowance		4,980.00
	TOTAL- A (Gross salary)		21,606.10
В	STATUTORY OBLIGATION		
1	Provident Fund on Rs. 15000.00	13%	1900.00
2	ESIC charges on Total 'A' gross salary	3.25%	702.20
3	MLWF	Fix	12.50
4	Administration expenses for providing 2 sets of uniforms, raincoats, shoes, etc.	Fix	360.00
	Total - B		2974.70
C	Total Amount Rs. (A+B)		24,580.80

Summary of Financial Bid

SI. No.	Particulars	Quantity	Unit Rates Rs.	Amount Rs.
A		Nos.		
1	Salary for skilled technician	2	24580.80	49161.60
	Total - A			49161.60
В	Management service charges on 'A'	%	%	
	Total Aı			
	GS			
	Grand Total Amount pe			

In Words Rupees:

Note:

- 1. If any bidder quotes the Management fees/service charges below 3.85%, then the bid shall be treated as NIL and rejected
- 2. Applicable bonus, leave encashment, and leave salary shall be paid separately as per actual.
- 3. The contractor should provide 2 sets of uniforms and shoes every year, Raincoats once in 2 years to all the workmen. The successful bidder should provide it to their staff within the first month of the contract.
- 4. The bidder should quote the management fees/service charges in percentage only which shall be applicable for overtime charges. The total bid amount should be inclusive of GST, .

Date	•
Date	٠